
STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Illinois Commerce Commission )
On Its Own Motion ) Docket No. 06-0703

)
Revision of 83 Ill. Adm. Code 280 )

ADDITIONAL APPEARANCE

Now comes, Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company (“Nicor Gas ”), 

by its attorneys, and hereby respectfully submits its additional appearance before the Illinois 

Commerce Commission in this Docket.

Please add the following people on behalf of Nicor Gas to your service list:

Robert R. Mudra
Thomas Moretti
Nicor Gas Company
1844 West Ferry Road
Naperville, Illinois 60563-9600
bmudra@nicor.com
tmorett@nicor.com

Dated:  January 25, 2010
Respectfully submitted,

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS COMPANY
D/B/A NICOR GAS COMPANY

By: _/s/  John E. Rooney___________
John E. Rooney
SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 876-8000
jrooney@sonnenschein.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, John E. Rooney, hereby certify that I caused a copy of the Additional Appearance on 

behalf of Nicor Gas Company to be served upon the service list in Docket No. 06-0703 by email 

on January 25, 2010.

/s/  John E. Rooney
John E. Rooney



SERVICE LIST
DOCKET NO. 06-0703

Administrative Law Judge Hilliard
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
thilliard@icc.illinois.gov

Linda M. Buell
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
lbuell@icc.illinois.gov

Megan C. McNeill
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov

Joan S. Howard
Illinois Commerce Commission
Office of Public Affairs
527 E. Capitol Avenue – 2nd Floor
Springfield, Illinois 62701
jhoward@icc.illinois.gov

Koby Bailey
Prairie Point Energy, LLC
d/b/a Nicor Advanced Energy LLC
2019 Corporate Lane, Suite 159
Naperville, Illinois 60563
kbailey@nicor.com

Eric Bramlet
Koger & Bramlet, P.C.
316 ½ Market Street
Post Office Box 278
Mt. Carmel, Illinois 62863
ericbramlet@kogerbramletlaw.com

Janee Briesemeister
AARP 
98 San Jacinto Boulevard
Suite 750
Austin, Texas  78701
jbriesemeister@aarp.com

Allen W. Cherry
Low Income Utility Advocacy Project
711 South River Road, #703
Des Plaines, Illinois 60016
allen@whistlerlaw.org

John B. Coffman
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Boulevard
St. Louis, Missouri  63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Janice A. Dale and Karen L. Lusson
Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau
100 West Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
jdale@atg.state.il.us
klusson@atg.state.il.us

Mark DeMonte, Laura M. Earl,
Christopher W. Flynn, 

and Albert Sturtevant
Jones Day
77 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1692
mdemonte@jonesday.com
learl@jonesday.com
cwflynn@jonesday.com
adsturtevant@jonesday.com

Elizabeth Davies, Sandra Marcelin-Reme,
Bryan McDaniel, Kristin Munsch, 

and Julie Soderna
Citizens Utility Board
309 West Washington, Suite 800
Chicago, Illinois 60606
smarcelin@citizensutilityboard.org
edavies@citizensutilityboard.org
bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org

David Fein and Cynthia A. Fonner
Constellation New Energy, Inc.
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, Illinois 60661
david.fein@constellation.com
cynthia.brady@constellation.com
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Edward C. Fitzhenry, Erika Dominick
and Matthew R. Tomc

Ameren Services Company
1901 Chouteau Avenue
Post Office Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149
efitzhenry@ameren.com
edominick@ameren.com
mtomc@ameren.com

Gerard T. Fox
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox
Two Prudential Plaza
180 North Stetson Street, Suite 3500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
gerardtfox@alo.com

Sharon M. Hillman
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC
10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinosi 60606
sharon.hillman@gmail.com

Barry Huddleston
Dynegy Inc.
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5800
Houston, Texas 77002
barry.huddleston@dynegy.com

Michele Hurley, Ken Opyt
and Edward Vaughn

Commonwealth Edison Company
2100 Swift Drive
Oakbrook, Illinois 60523
michele.hurley@exeloncorp.com
kenneth.opyt@exeloncorp.com
ed.vaughn@exeloncorp.com

Charles Iannello
Just Energy
6345 Dixie Road, Suite 200
Mississauga, ON l5T 2E6
Canada
ciannello@justenergy.com

Charles A. Jackson
Deputy Director
Illinois Department of Healthcare

and Family Services
401 South Clinton Street, 7th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60607
charles.jackson@illinois.gov

Robert P. Jared and Jennifer S. Moore
MidAmerican Energy Company
106 East Second Street
Post Office Box 4350
Davenport, Iowa 52808
rpjared@midamerican.com
jsmoore@midamerican.com

Gary Jeffries
Dominion Retail, Inc.
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400
Pittsburght, PA 15212-5817
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com

Ronald D. Jolly and J. Mark Powell
City of Chicago
30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 900
Chicago, Illinois 60602-2580
rjolly@cityofchicago.org
mark.powell@cityofchicago.org

Amanda Jones, Christopher N. Skey,
Christopher J. Townsend and Cathy Yu
DLA Piper LLP
203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1900
Chicago, Illinosi 60601
amanda.jones@dlapiper.com
christopher.skey@dlapiper.com
christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com
cathy.yu@dlapiper.com

Mary Klyasheff
Greta G. Weathersby
Peoples Gas Light & Coke Company
North Shore Gas Company
130 East Randolph Drive, 23rd Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com
g.weathersby@integrysgroup.com
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Joseph L. Lakshmanan
Dynegy Inc.
2828 North Monroe
Decatur, Illinois 62526
joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com

Brian Loomis
IBEW Local 15
6330 Belmont Road, Suite 1
Downers Grove, Illinois 60516
loomis@ibewlocal15.org

Steven M. Lubertozzi
Utilities, Inc.
2335 Sanders Road
Northbrook, Illinois 60062
s.m.lubertozzi@utilitiesinc-usa.com

Mark J. McGuire
Attorney at Law
10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60606
mj53hcky@yahoo.com

Daniel McNamara
Nicor Diversified Services
2019 Corporate Lane, Suite 159
Naperville, Illinois 60563
dmcnama@nicor.com

Robert R. Mudra and Neil Maloney
Director - Rates and Financial Analysis
Northern Illinois Gas Company
Post Office Box 190
Aurora, Illinois 60507-0190
bmudra@nicor.com
nmalone@nicor.com

Scott Musser
AARP Illinois
300 West Edwards Street
3rd Floor
Springfield, Illinois  62704
smusser@aarp.org

Joni Ott
Corporate Counsel
300 North Water Works Drive
Belleville, Illinois 62223
joni.ott@amwater.com

Michael S. Pabian
Exelon Business Services
10 South Dearborn, 35th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60680-5379
michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com

John Parise Jr.
Commonwealth Edison Company
440 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3300
Chicago, Illinois 60605
john.parise@exeloncorp.com

Vincent A. Parisi
Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc.
5020 Bradenton Avenue
Dublin, Ohio 43017
vparisi@igsenergy.com

Conrad Reddick
1015 Crest
Wheaton, Illinois 60187-6271
conradreddick@aol.com

W. Michael Seidel
Defrees & Fiske
200 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60604
wmseidel@defrees.com

Nancy L. Shalowitz
Illinois Department of Healthcare

and Family Services
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 10-300
Chicago, Illinois 60601
nancy.shalowitz@illinois.gov
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Rochelle G. Skolnick
Marilyn S. Teitelbaum
Schuchat, Cook & Werner
1221 Locust Street, 2nd Floor
St. Louis, Missouri 63103
rgs@schuchatcw.com
mst@schuchatcw.com

David M. Stahl
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg
224 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60604
dstahl@eimerstahl.com

Jackie K. Voiles
The Ameren Companies
607 East Adams Street
Springfield, Illinois 62739
jvoiles@ameren.com


